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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION
INTERNET MACHINES LLC
V. No. 6:10-CV-023-MHS

ALIENWARE CORP., ET AL. JURY

PLAINTIFF’'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Internet Machines LLC in the above named case
hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order on
Motion to Compel (Doc. No. 343) entered in this case on November 29, 2011 denying discovery
related to certain infringing sales of infringing products; and thus from the corresponding
Memorandum Opinion and Order (Doc. No. 615) and Final Judgment (Doc No. 616) entered in
this case on June 19, 2013, which did not include royalties that Plaintiff should have recovered
on such infringing sales.

Plaintiff also appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit all
other opinions, orders, findings, or rulings prior to, during, or after the trial of the above-named

case that were adverse to Plaintiff.

July 17, 2013 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ John J. Edmonds

John J. Edmonds — LEAD COUNSEL
Texas State Bar No. 789758

Michael J. Collins

Texas Bar No. 4614510

Stephen F. Schlather

Texas Bar No. 24007993

Johnathan K. Yazdani

Texas Bar No. 24079616
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COLLINS, EDMONDS, POGORZELSKI,
SCHLATHER & TOWER, PLLC

1616 S. Voss Rd., Suite 125

Houston, Texas 77057

Telephone: (713) 501-3425

Facsimile: (832) 415-2535
jedmonds@cepiplaw.com
mcollins@cepiplaw.com
sschlather@cepiplaw.com
jyazdani@cepiplaw.com

Andrew W. Spangler

Texas Bar No. 24041960
Spangler & Fussell P.C.

208 N. Green Street, Suite 300
Longview, Texas 75601

(903) 753-9300

(903) 553-0403 (fax)
spangler@spanglerlawpc.com

Charles van Cleef

Texas Bar No. 786305

VAN CLEEF LAW OFFICE PC
500 N Second St.

Longview, TX 75601

(903) 248-8244

(903) 248-8249 fax
charles@vancleef.pro

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
INTERNET MACHINES LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that all counsel of record are being served with a copy of this document
pursuant to Fed R. App. P. 3(d) and that all who are deemed to have consented to electronic
service are being served with a copy of this document via the District Court’s CM/ECF system
per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3).

July 17, 2013 /s/ John J. Edmonds
John J. Edmonds




